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Kecordqr
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Prize and award winners

The Robin Buchan Trophy - Highest plus on VfiA age Standard by a Surreylsussex Group member:-

Nick DV1/YER Lewes Wanderers CC + 14:03 +VfiA Medal

The Pound Hill Trophy - Highest aggregate plus on Standard by a team of 3 Surrey/Sussex Group members:-

(+ 1a:03) Lewes Wanderers CC
Total + 19:52

+ 14.03
+ 13:55
+ 12.55

0:53:49
0:54:07
1.05:17

VTTA Medal
V"ITA Medal

[60.00
t40 00
f25.00

930.00
f20.00
[25.00

Michael VALKS (+ 05:49) Lewes Wanderers Ct

1st NicK DWYER
2nd David RUMM
3rd Donald PARKER

Fastest on Actual tiln€ :-

1st Robert DRAKE

(No club had a team of 3 riders entered so this year the trophy has been awarded to the best team of 2 riders)

Highest plus on VTTA age standard :-

Lewes Wanderers CC
Southborough & Dist. Wheelers
Brighton Mitre CC

Addiscombe CC
2nd David RUMM Southborough & Dist. Wheelers
1st lady Clare PARKHOLM Lewes Wanderers CC

THANK YOU FOR ENTERING OUR VTTA EVENT

For the second year running we had a really good day for our end of season open '25' and I don't think that there
could have been better early moming conditions at the end of September. I am sorry about the road resurfacing at the
Boship roundabout, which gave me some headaches in the run up to the event in dealing with East Sussex CC" At
least there were no temporary traffic lights and the only altemative on the day would have been to have a short course
with riders turning at the Shaw roundabout. I hope that you appreciated still having a full 25 miles despite the surface.

The trophies and awards will be presented at the VfiA Suney/Sussex Group's annual lunch at The Normandy Centre
in Horsham on Sunday 1lth February 2018 and I hope that Group members and especially award winners will
attend. lf you are over 40 and not a VfiA member why not join through the Surrey/Sussex Group? See the VfiA
website (vtta.org.uk) for details and our annual membership fee of only €12.00 will give you 3 extra months 'free' as it
will run until 31st December 2018. You will also receive a copy of the VTTA magazine The Veteran every 3 months"

Sadly last yeafs winner of the event on strandard, Ray Dare, died on 3rd August after being hit by a vehicle whilst
competing in the VfiA London & HC '10', when he was likely to have set a new age reeord for a 91 year old. Ray was
remarkable and there were about 170 people attending his funeralin Leatherhead on 14th August. He will be missed.

Lost proper$ - a pair of Castelli overshoes were left at the HQ. Very smart but too small for me, are they yours?

My grateful thanks to the following people as without their help on the day the event would not have taken place:-
MARSHALS - Bob Comben & Roger Tidy (Boship roundabout).

Sam Dix (Little Horsted) & Oliver Tuckley (The Shaw roundabout)
TIMEKEEPERS - Graham Lade & Mick lrons. RECORDER - Jane Lade.

PUSHER OFF & SrGilS- Peter Moon, TEA BAR- Judy Wilkinson & Jon Fairclough
CO$PUTER ilPERT- very efficiently producing all the results at the HQ - Ann Human.

Keif/ ?//i/ltfu4tc(East Suney RC) - Event secretary on behatf of the VTTA Suney/Sussex Group.



VTTA SURREY/SUS$X GROUP OPEN'25'ON 2AO9N7

Result on actualtimes

Po$'n 1-11:' Name Club Cat S'S
VTTA

Actual Time Plus on
standard

1 15 Robert Drake Addiscombe CC S N 0:53:49
2 35 David Rurnm Southborough & Dist. Whs V N 0:54:07 + 13:55

3 65 Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC V Y 0:54:49 + 14:03

4 60 Richard Gifford f n-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT V Y 0:56:19 + 12'.33

5 5 Carl Richardson Trainsharp V Y 0:56:29 + 12'.14

6 46 Keith Walker Wigrnore CC V N 0:56:30 + 11:56

7 41 Adrian Blacker Norwood Paragon CC V Y 0:57:03 + 1 1.36

B 30 David Shepherd GS Stelfa V Y 0:57:25 + 11:54

I 61 Gareth Williams Twickenham CC V N 0:57:32 + 1A'.42

10 62 Adrian Hawkins Thanet RC V N 0:57:42 + 09:56

11 40 Richard Tully Elite Cycling V Y 0:57:50 + 08 10

12 56 David Clark Eastbourne Rovers CC V N 0:58:01 + 09:37

13 16 Noel Miles East Grinstead Tri Club V N 0:58:14 + 07:59

14 10 Christian Yates East Grrnstead CC V N 0:58:18 + 10:34

15 25 Richard Birtwhistle Sydenham Whs V N 0:58:25 + 12"32

16 51 John Glaysher ...a3crg S N 0:58:54
17 21 Stephen Morgan Tooting BC V N 0:59:06 + 08.44

1B 6 James Stone Brighton Excelsior CC V N 0:59:40 + 07:58

19 36 Mark Edwards Eastbourne Rovers CC V N 0:59:48 + 06.51

2A 47 Daniel Ellis Eastbourne Rovers CC S N 1 :00:OZ

21 57 Donald Parker Brighton Mitre CC V Y 1 :00:15 + 12'.55

22 22 Colin Toppin Brighton Excelsior CC V N 1:00:25 + 06:26

23 42 Sam Bennett 7 Oaks Tri V N 1:00:54 + 05:57

24 58 John Marchment Hunt Bike Wheels.com V N 1:0{:01 + ffi.57
25 12 Michael Valks Lewes Wanderers CC V Y 1:01 :26 + 05'.49

26 55 lan Leeding Norwood Paragon CC V N 1:01 :40 + 06:10

27 28 Jon Fairclough Woking CC V Y 1:02:01 + 09:1 5

28 53 Michael Gates Chew Valley CC S N 1:42:15
29 38 Colin Harrison East Grinstead CC V N 1:02:35 + 05:51

30 33 John McGlashan Redmon CC V N t:AZ:49 + 09:31

31 43 Adam Rogers Eastbourne Rovers CC V N 1:03:09 + 03'.17

32 63 David Jones Noruvood Paragon CC S N 1:03:14*
33 52 Nick McCormick Epsom CC V N 1:03:20 + 05:32

34 48 Peter Davies Brighton Mitre CC V N 1:03:40 + 06.41

35 27 Hugh Pelling Old Portlians CC V N I 03 42 + 04'.57

36 23 Richard Woodward East Grinstead CC V N 1:03:43 + A5'.22

37 45 Mike O'Gorman Worthing Excelsior CL V Y 1:03:53 + 08,05

38 14 Mark Vowefls CC Bexley V (Tr) N 1:04:02 + 1 1:59

39 7 Robert Royle-Evatt Addiscombe CC V Y 1:05:08 + 42.54

40 34 Clare Parkholm Lewes Wanderers CC \^/ N 1:05:17 + A7:19

41 I Olivia Webb Eastbourne Rovers CC \ru N 1:05:20 + A7'.42

42 59 Thierry Huser Dulwich Paragon CC V N 1:05:31 + 03:48
43 54 John Bush Maidenhead & District CC V Y 1:06:03 + 03:31

44 4 Stuart Payne Central Sussex CC V Y 1:06:38 + 02".27

45 44 Christopher Rosam Epsom CC V N 1:07:08 + A2'.26

46 26 Richard Carrington l-ondon Dynamo V N 1:08:15 + 00:24
47 29 Anita Turner Eastbourne Rovers CC \m N 1:12=17 + 00:32

4B 39 Matt Woodhart Brighton Mitre CC V N 1 :13:10 - 07:1 0



Pos'n ilf'Name Club Gat
sr$

VTTA Actual Time Plus on
standard

37 Jonathan Thomas Epsom CC V Y DNF(punct )

B Chris Jolliffe Crawley Wheelers V (Tr) N DNS

11 Mark Gower South Downs tsikes / Casco V N DNS

13 lan Newbold Worthing Excelsior CC V Y DNS

17 Adrian Hoyle Trainsharp V N DNS
18 Andrew Thomas Southborough & Dist. Whs V N DNS

19 Tim Miles Hastings & St. Leonards CC V Y DNS (Apol )
2A Chris Lord Brighton Excelsior CC V Y DNS

24 George Windsor VTTA Surrey/Sussex V Y DNS (Apol )
31 Martin Brown 7 Oaks Tri V N DNS (Apol.)

32 Simon Powell Redhill CC V N DNS (Apol )
49 Paul O'Kane Chew Valley CC S N DNS

50 Mark Newton Elite Cycling V N DNS
64 tsen Crick East Grinstead CC V Y DNS

* 
Rider number 63 - David Jones, Nonrood Paragon - time includes 1 minute 25 seconds late start.

Result on standard times for VTTA Surrey /Sussex iliembers

Name Club Gat VTTA Plus on
Standard

Actual
Time

Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC V Y + 14:03 0:54:49
Donald Parker Brighton Mitre CC V Y + 12:55 1:00:15
Richard Gifford In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT V Y + 12:33 0.56: 1 9

Carl Richardson Trainsharp V Y + 12:10 0:56".29

David Shepherd GS Stella V Y + 11:54 4.57 25

Adrian Blacker Norwood Paragon CC V Y + 11:36 0:57:03
Jon Fairclough Woking CC V Y + 09:15 1:42:01

Richard Tully Elite Cycling V Y + 08:10 0.57:50
Mike O'Gor"man Worthing Excelsior CC V Y + 08:05 1:03:53
Michael Valks Lewes Wanderers CC V Y + 05:49 1:01 '.26

John Bush Maidenhead & District CC V Y + 03:31 1:06:03
Robert Royle-Evatt Addiscombe CC V Y + 02:54 1:05:08

Stuart Payne Central Sussex CC V Y + A2:27 1:06:38



VTTA SURREWSUSSEX GROUP OPEN'25'ON 2AO9N7

Result on standard times for veterans

Pos'n Name Club Cat srs
VTTA Plus on Std. Actual Time

1 Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC V Y + 14:03 0,54:49
2 David Rumm Southborough & Dist. Whs V N + 13:55 0.54:07
3 Donald Parker Brighton Mitre CC V Y + 12:55 1.00:15
4 Richard Gifford ln-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT V Y + t2:33 0.56:19
5 Richard Birhrvhistle Sydenharn Whs V N + 12:32 0:58:25
6 Carl Richardson Trainsharp V Y + 12:10 0:56'.29
7 Mark Vowells CC Bexley V {Tr} N + 11:59 1:04 .42

B Keith Walker Wigmore CC V N + 11:56 0:56:30
I David Shepherd GS Stella V Y + 11:54 A:57:25
10 Adrian Blacker Norwood Paragon CC V Y + 11:36 0:57:03
11 John Marchment Hunt Bike Wheels"com V N + 10:57 1 01:01

12 Gareth Williams Twickenharn CC V N + 10:42 0:57'.32

13 Christian Yates East Grinstead CC V N + 10:34 0:58:18
14 Adrian Hawkins Thanet RC V N + 09:56 4.57.42
15 David Clark Eastbourne Rovers CC V N + 09:37 0:58:0 1

16 John McGlashan Redmon CC V N + 09:31 T42 49
17 Jon Fairclough Woking CC V Y + 09:15 10201
18 Stephen Morgan Tooting BC V N + 08:& 0:59:06
19 Richard Tully Elite Cycling V Y + 08:10 0:57:50
2A Mike O'Gorman Worthing Excelsior CC V Y + 08:05 1:03:53
21 Noel Miles East Grinstead Tri Chrb V N + 07:59 0:58: 1 4

22 James Stone Brighton Excelsior CC V N + 07:58 0:59.40
23 Olivia Webb Eastbourne Rovers CC \A/ N + 07:42 1:05:20
24 Clare Parkholm Lewes Wanderers CC \A/ N + A7:19 1'.45:17

25 Mark Edwards Eastbourne Rovers CC V N + 06:51 0.59:48
26 Peter Davies Brighton Mitre CC V N + 06:41 1:03:40
27 Colin Toppin Brighton Excelsior CC V N + 06:26 1.00:25
28 lan Leeding Norwood Paragon CC V N + 06:10 1 01 .44

29 Sam Bennett 7 Oaks Tri V N + 05:57 1:00 .54

30 Colin Harrison East Grinstead CC V N + 05:51 tA2:35
31 Michael Valks Lewes Wanderers CC V Y + 05:49 1:01 ".26

32 N ck McCormick Epsom CC V N + 05:32 1:03 .24
33 R chard Woodward East Grinstead CC V N + A5:22 1:03'.43

34 Hugh Pelling Old Portlians CC V N + 04:57 ta3'42
35 Thierry Huser Dulwich Paragon CC V N + 03:48 1:05:31

36 John Bush Maidenhead & District CC V Y + 03:31 1:06:03
37 Adam Rogers Eastbourne Rovers CC V N + 03:17 1:03:09
3B Robert Royle-Evatt Addiscombe CC V Y + 02:54 1:05"08
3g Stuart Payne Central Sussex CC V Y + 02:27 1.06 38
40 Christopher Rosam Epsorn CC V N + 02:26 1:07:08
41 Anita Turner Eastbourne Rovers CC !{/ N + 00:32 1'12'17
42 Richard Carrington London Dynamo V N + 00:24 1 :08: 15

43 Matt Woodhart Brighton Mitre CC V N - 07:10 1 :13:10


